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SO ROMANTIC WEDDING PACKAGE

FREE OF CHARGE

» Privatized venue for the wedding
ceremony on the hotel premises
» Personal wedding coordinator
+ Service of witnesses if needed
* Ironing and pressing of wedding clothes
* Fruit basket
* Wedding Cake (4 persons)
» Special turndown on wedding day
+ Late “in bubbles” breakfast in room
* Including Honeymoon amenities as per contract

SO/ S0 SOFITEL MAURITIUS - WEDDING PACKAGES 2016/2017 2

sssssss




SO MAGNIFIQUE WEDDING PACKAGE

MUR 34,100/ USD 980/ EURO 905/ GBP 715

* One centerpiece

+ Decorated wedding location with gazebo

+ Bridal bouquet

* Matching button hole for groom

+ Hairdressing for the bride including one trial
+ Make up for the bride

* Manicure and pedicure for her
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SO INTENSE WEDDING PACKAGE

MUR 52,200/ USD 1,585/ EUR0 1,470/ GBP 1,200
Including ‘So Romantic Wedding’

+ One centerpiece

» Decorated wedding location with gazebo

* Bubble bath with rose petals and chilled
Champagne once per stay

* 1 hour live music (trio)

» Bridal bouquet

* Matching button hole for groom

* Atwo hours Sunset cruise with
Champagne and canapés served on board

+ 100 to 150 high definition photos saved on
Either a pen drive

* Or a DVD/CD- Duration of photo shooting
Maximum 2 hours photos
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WEDDING OPTIONS

FLOWERS MUR uso EURO GBP
1 centerpiece for the wedding venue as from 2,000 65 70 45
Bridal tropical bouquet including matching button hole for groom as from 4,000 125 110 90
Bridal bouquet including matching button hole for the groom (orchids) as 6,800 200 185 150
from

Flower for the hair (each) 500 25 20 15
Additional button hole as from 760 30 25 20
Arch of flower as from 8,000 240 215 175
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WEDDING OPTIONS

ENTERTAINMENT
Live music solo starting as from
Live music trio starting as from

Live sega show starting as from

SPA

Hairdressing for the bride including one trial

Make up for the bride

Manicure & Pedicure for her

Facial
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MUR
10,000
15,000
18,000

MUR
5,500

4,500
4,600

2,300

usd

310
435
520

usb
165

130
135

70

EURO
260
400
485

EURO
145

120
125

65

GBP

205
320
385

GBP
120

100
95

55



WEDDING OPTIONS

PHOTOGRAPHY

Granite Package - Photobook A4 70 pages with drone
Granite Package - Photobook A4 70 pages without drone
Oak Package - Photobook A4 70 pages with drone

Oak Package - Photobook A4 70 pages without drone
Platinum Package with drone

Platinum Package without drone

Diamond Package with drone

Diamond Package without drone

Gold Package with drone

Gold Package without drone
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MUR
42,650
33,600
38,825
30,000
31,970
25,000
26,645
21,000
24,000

18,000

usb
1,225
970
1,115
865
920
720
770
610
690

520

EURO
1,122
890
1,025
795
850
665
705
560
640

480

GBP

895
710
815
635
675
525
560
445
510

385



WEDDING OPTIONS

OTHERS

Champagne - Boullard Boquair
Champagne - Moet & Chandon
Arrival of bride on horse

15 min helicopter including transfer
Fireworks on the beach 1 - 3 min

Wedding Translator
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MUR

3,400

4,800
12,000

24,600

uso

105

145

350

710
Upon request

Upon request

EURO

95

130

320

650

GBP

75

105

250

520



CIVIL WEDDING PACKAGES

CONDITIONS

Rates are inclusive of VAT. The hotel reserves the right to revise the rates in case of modification of local taxes, major
fluctuations in foreign currencies...without prior notice.

Guest of the So Sofitel, who wish to book the legal part of their wedding with the hotel, need to send three copies of the
following, minimum 6 weeks prior to travel date:

v" Copies of passport (First 3 pages)

v" Birth certificate drawn up in either English or French (Recent issue within 3 months prior the wedding date.
If not available, clients should submit a sworn affidavit from their country of residence)

v" Personal details for both partners (e.g. names, addresses and professions)

v Any other documents in the event of a divorce,

v Widowhood and/or change of name

v" In case that the bride has obtained her final decree of divorce less than 10 months before the new wedding

date, she must also produce a medical certificate confirming that she is not pregnant
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CIVIL WEDDING PACKAGES

MUR 19,200/ USD 550/ EURQ 490/ GBP 410
PROCEDURES LEGALES

Rate includes:

v Administration, transportation and civil charges.

v Two ways transfers in luxury car with driver -
guide to accompany guests to the Civil Status
office in Port Louis.

v" Costs for signing the affidavit.

v Return transfer for the civil status officer for the
wedding ceremony.

v" Transfer to Prime minister office for Appostille and
transfer to fetch wedding certificate with
Appostille.
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TERMS & (CONDITIONS

All civil formalities are to be handled by either the Local Ground Handler (DMC) or
by the Sofitel So Mauritius, should the customer be a direct customer of the Sofitel
So Mauritius OR should any other customer decide to book the civil wedding
directly with the Sofitel So Mauritius.

The wedding certificate will be handled over to the Local Ground Handler OR to
the Sofitel So Mauritius, at the end of the official ceremony for the completion of
the necessary formalities at the PM’ office.

British citizens do not require such formalities.

Minimum age — 18 years (if under 18, parental consent is required in the form of
an Affidavit stamped by a notary).

Minimum residency required prior to wedding date is 3 working days.
Packages are quoted for 2 persons are non — refundable and not exchangeable.

Above mentioned Wedding Packages and/or their optional services (like
photographer, musician...) must be booked with & organized via Sofitel So
Mauritius only.

A loss of revenue fee will be charged for any services which is not booked via the
hotel. As an indication, fee will be: EUR 190/ MUR 7000/ GBP 140/ USD 120 and
this amount is subject to change without prior notice.

The Tour Operator/Local Ground Handlers shall advise So Scofitel of all contents of
the package chosen including all details of the package chosen on a voucher that
will be handed over to the Sofitel So Mauritius Upon check- in/ wedding meeting.

Rates are quoted in GBP/EURO/ MUR/USD and are inclusive of VAT. The hotel
reserves the right to revise the rates In case of maodification of local taxes, major
inflation in foreign currencies etc. and so, without prior notice.

We only celebrate one wedding per day.
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Feel Welcome
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