



SO ROMANTIC WEDDING PACKAGE

FREE OF CHARGE

- Privatized venue for the wedding ceremony on the hotel premises
- Personal wedding coordinator
- Service of witnesses if needed
- Ironing and pressing of wedding clothes
- Fruit basket
- Wedding Cake (4 persons)
- Special turndown on wedding day
- Late "in bubbles" breakfast in room
- Including Honeymoon amenities as per contract





SO MAGNIFIQUE WEDDING PACKAGE

MUR 34,100/ USD 980/ EURO 905/ GBP 715

- One centerpiece
- Decorated wedding location with gazebo
- Bridal bouquet
- Matching button hole for groom
- Hairdressing for the bride including one trial
- Make up for the bride
- Manicure and pedicure for her



SO INTENSE WEDDING PACKAGE

MUR 52,200/ USD 1,585/ EURO 1,470/ GBP 1,200 Including 'So Romantic Wedding'

- One centerpiece
- Decorated wedding location with gazebo
- Bubble bath with rose petals and chilled Champagne once per stay
- 1 hour live music (trio)
- Bridal bouquet
- Matching button hole for groom
- A two hours Sunset cruise with Champagne and canapés served on board
- 100 to 150 high definition photos saved on Either a pen drive
- Or a DVD/CD- Duration of photo shooting Maximum 2 hours photos





FLOWERS	MUR	USD	EURO	GBP
1 centerpiece for the wedding venue as from	2,000	65	70	45
Bridal tropical bouquet including matching button hole for groom as from	4,000	125	110	90
Bridal bouquet including matching button hole for the groom (orchids) as from	6,800	200	185	150
Flower for the hair (each)	500	25	20	15
Additional button hole as from	760	30	25	20
Arch of flower as from	8,000	240	215	175



ENTERTAINMENT	MUR	USD	EURO	GBP
Live music solo starting as from	10,000	310	260	205
Live music trio starting as from	15,000	435	400	320
Live sega show starting as from	18,000	520	485	385
SPA	MUR	USD	EURO	GBP
Hairdressing for the bride including one trial	5,500	165	145	120
Make up for the bride	4,500	130	120	100
Manicure & Pedicure for her	4,600	135	125	95
Facial	2,300	70	65	55



PHOTOGRAPHY	MUR	USD	EURO	GBP
Granite Package - Photobook A4 70 pages with drone	42,650	1,225	1,122	895
Granite Package - Photobook A4 70 pages without drone	33,600	970	890	710
Oak Package - Photobook A4 70 pages with drone	38,825	1,115	1,025	815
Oak Package - Photobook A4 70 pages without drone	30,000	865	795	635
Platinum Package with drone	31,970	920	850	675
Platinum Package without drone	25,000	720	665	525
Diamond Package with drone	26,645	770	705	560
Diamond Package without drone	21,000	610	560	445
Gold Package with drone	24,000	690	640	510
Gold Package without drone	18,000	520	480	385



OTHERS	MUR	USD	EURO	GBP	
Champagne - Boullard Boquair	3,400	105	95	75	
Champagne - Moet & Chandon	4,800	145	130	105	
Arrival of bride on horse	12,000	350	320	250	
15 min helicopter including transfer	24,600	710	650	520	
Fireworks on the beach 1 - 3 min	Upon request				
Wedding Translator	Upon request				



CIVIL WEDDING PACKAGES

CONDITIONS

Rates are inclusive of VAT. The hotel reserves the right to revise the rates in case of modification of local taxes, major fluctuations in foreign currencies...without prior notice.

Guest of the So Sofitel, who wish to book the legal part of their wedding with the hotel, need to send three copies of the following, minimum 6 weeks prior to travel date:

- Copies of passport (First 3 pages)
- Birth certificate drawn up in either English or French (Recent issue within 3 months prior the wedding date. If not available, clients should submit a sworn affidavit from their country of residence)
- ✓ Personal details for both partners (e.g. names, addresses and professions)
- ✓ Any other documents in the event of a divorce,
- Widowhood and/or change of name
- In case that the bride has obtained her final decree of divorce less than 10 months before the new wedding date, she must also produce a medical certificate confirming that she is not pregnant



CIVIL WEDDING PACKAGES

MUR 19,200/ USD 550/ EURO 490/ GBP 410 PROCÉDURES LÉGALES

Rate includes:

- ✓ Administration, transportation and civil charges.
- Two ways transfers in luxury car with driver guide to accompany guests to the Civil Status office in Port Louis.
- ✓ Costs for signing the affidavit.
- Return transfer for the civil status officer for the wedding ceremony.
- Transfer to Prime minister office for Appostille and transfer to fetch wedding certificate with Appostille.





TERMS & CONDITIONS

- All civil formalities are to be handled by either the Local Ground Handler (DMC) or by the Sofitel So Mauritius, should the customer be a direct customer of the Sofitel So Mauritius OR should any other customer decide to book the civil wedding directly with the Sofitel So Mauritius.
- The wedding certificate will be handled over to the Local Ground Handler OR to the Sofitel So Mauritius, at the end of the official ceremony for the completion of the necessary formalities at the PM' office.
- · British citizens do not require such formalities.
- Minimum age 18 years (if under 18, parental consent is required in the form of an Affidavit stamped by a notary).
- Minimum residency required prior to wedding date is 3 working days.
- Packages are quoted for 2 persons are non refundable and not exchangeable.
- Above mentioned Wedding Packages and/or their optional services (like photographer, musician...) must be booked with & organized via Sofitel So Mauritius only.
- A loss of revenue fee will be charged for any services which is not booked via the hotel. As an indication, fee will be: EUR 190/ MUR 7000/ GBP 140/ USD 120 and this amount is subject to change without prior notice.
- The Tour Operator/Local Ground Handlers shall advise So Sofitel of all contents of the package chosen including all details of the package chosen on a voucher that will be handed over to the Sofitel So Mauritius Upon check- in/ wedding meeting.
- Rates are quoted in GBP/EURO/ MUR/USD and are inclusive of VAT. The hotel reserves the right to revise the rates In case of modification of local taxes, major inflation in foreign currencies etc. and so, without prior notice.

• We only celebrate one wedding per day. S0 SOFITEL MAURITIUS - WEDDING PACKAGES 2016/2017







